
CA 4 August Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
206

1459
2530
-583

9
339

1126
2949
-1212

7
231

972
2500
-1019

2
97

1238
2302
-678

8
268

1624
2627
-407

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2023 to August 2023 (2 months) Results

CA 4

August (Only Results)

Aug-20 Aug-21 Aug-22 Aug-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
170
417
1456
-776

5
131
347
1052
-481

1
42
415
874
-299

7
187
477
852
-96

CA 4

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2020-2021
1st Qtr

2021-2022
1st Qtr

2022-2023
1st Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

19
606
1911
4249
-1310

12
393
1723
3917
-1406

4
171
2074
3636
-957

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
0
3
-3

0
0
0
0
0

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
37
115
-64

0
0
16
114
-76

0
4
7
88
-62

0
0
29
88
-49

0
0
0
0
0

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
76
-54

0
0
45
258
-204

0
3
17
301
-266

0
0
29
124
-89

0
0
0
0
0

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
45
181
-104

1
28
27
240
-173

0
0
28
131
-93

0
1
46
152
-97

0
1
65
174
-96

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
14
-13

0
0
2
6
-4

0
1
2
7
-3

0
0
3
10
-7

0
1
2
17
-14

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
30
67
-35

0
1
29
84
-50

0
1
16
65
-42

0
0
21
72
-47

0
0
0
0
0

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
10
-6

1
30
7
8
29

0
6
0
8
-2

0
0
0
8
-8

0
1
6
6
1

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
6
-5

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
0
2
-2

0
1
2
3
0

0
0
2
4
-2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
132
471
-283

2
59
129
713
-478

0
15
71
604
-471

0
2

130
460
-300

0
3
75
201
-111

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
37
80
-32

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
85
119
-25

1
25
54
286
-196

0
9
34
68
-14

0
5
49
93
-26

0
0
0
0
0

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
8
44
101
-37

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
298
303
81

0
0

166
230
-41

0
0

178
300
-107

0
0

258
391
-113

0
0
0
0
0

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
52
105
-48

0
0
39
92
-51

0
1
22
65
-32

0
2
28
81
-36

0
0
0
0
0

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
10
65
-48

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
435
527
8

1
25
259
608
-288

0
10
234
433
-153

0
7

335
565
-175

0
11
91
246
-117

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
10
8
3
21

1
31
6
24
13

0
0
4
1
3

0
0
0
0
0

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
3
53
65
3

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

293
438
-103

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
40
65
-23

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
9
-1

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
4
8
-3

0
1
15
22
-6

0
0
0
0
0

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
9
-3

0
0
4
8
-4

0
0
0
8
-8

0
3
12
7
20

0
0
0
0
0

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
15
-1

0
0
5
7
-2

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
2
6
-4

0
0
0
0
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
4
5
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
14
-11

0
2
10
31
-17

0
0
28
22
8

0
2
1
38
-20

0
0
0
0
0

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
15
-7

0
1
14
7
8

0
0
1
32
-31

0
0
4
14
-9

0
0
0
0
0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
6
4
5

0
0
6
11
-1

0
0
1
5
-4

0
0
4
8
-4

0
0
0
0
0

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
4
14
-9

0
0
7
4
3

0
0
0
23
-23

0
0
6
9
-2

0
0
0
0
0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
31
-31

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
8
31
-23

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
21
0
1
20

1
20
0
0
20

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
36
113
-59

1
34
59
82
23

2
51
55
160
-49

0
6
51
113
-27

0
3

386
568
-123



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11

150
167
14

1
29
97
158
-15

0
1

103
182
-46

0
0

154
181
1

0
0
0
0
0

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

168
64
109

1
46
46
84
21

0
1
15
74
-49

0
0
39
55
-5

0
0
0
0
0

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
25
117
-81

0
11
35
190
-136

0
6
20
140
-89

1
32
23
97
-23

2
49
53
148
-35

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
12
-2

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
2
11
-9

0
0
0
0
0

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
18
-3

0
0
18
47
-24

0
0
5
7
2

0
0
6
7
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
367
378
37

2
86
198
479
-152

0
8

145
407
-184

1
32
224
351
-36

2
49
53
148
-35

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
24
8
0
32

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
70
-23

0
1
10
28
-16

0
0
24
27
-2

0
0
11
15
-3

0
0
0
0
0

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
120
258
-63

0
0

130
289
-115

1
27
130
288
-67

0
1

159
247
-34

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
56
64
-6

1
27
37
92
-24

0
3
32
52
-14

0
0
31
64
-32

0
0
0
0
0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
4
0

0
0
4
9
-5

0
0
4
66
-62

0
0
8
3
5

0
0
0
0
0

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
14
17
-3

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
7
11
-2

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
5
-2

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
5
0
3
12

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
210
396
-91

1
28
181
418
-160

1
30
190
433
-145

0
1

209
329
-64

1
29
30
37
37



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
14
-11

0
7
7
36
-21

0
2
5
20
-12

0
6
4
13
-3

0
0
0
3
-3

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
71
238
512
-143

2
66
252
556
-159

2
46
245
370
-37

1
40
258
421
-75

0
0
0
0
0

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
51
-36

0
23
15
28
11

0
20
5
47
-21

0
1
9
20
9

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
9
40
-25

0
11
26
29
12

2
49
22
26
53

0
2
18
30
-7

0
0
0
0
0

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
4
5
10
-1

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
11
32
-21

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
7
6
1

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
46
36
33
53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
74
262
617
-215

2
107
300
649
-157

4
117
277
463
-17

1
49
289
484
-76

2
50
59
84
29

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020 2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
17
28
20

0
0
0
0
0

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
8

151
165
24

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
56
47
18

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
16
24
-8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
17
28
20

0
8

223
236
34

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2023-2024

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

170
264
-46

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58
56
17

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
11
-5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

233
331
-34

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2023-2024

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
82
411
595
-10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
82
411
595
-10

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2023-2024

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
71
-61

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
23
44
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
31
115
-52

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2023-2024

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
18
-18

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
27
30
1

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
5
18
-8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
32
66
-25

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




