MD ANALYSIS

CA 4 August Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 4 Leader: Open

July 2023 to August 2023 (2 months) Results

CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	7	9	7	2	8
Charter Members	206	339	231	97	268
New Members	1459	1126	972	1238	1624
Drops	2530	2949	2500	2302	2627
Net Growth	-583	-1212	-1019	-678	-407

August (Only Results)

CA 4	Aug-20	Aug-21	Aug-22	Aug-23
New Clubs	5	5	1	7
Charter Members	170	131	42	187
New Members	417	347	415	477
Drops	1456	1052	874	852
Net Growth	-776	-481	-299	-96

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 4	2020-2021 1st Qtr	2021-2022 1st Qtr	2022-2023 1st Qtr
New Clubs	19	12	4
Charter Members	606	393	171
New Members	1911	1723	2074
Drops	4249	3917	3636
Net Growth	-1310	-1406	-957

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 2 -2	0 0 0 1 -1	0 0 1 2 -1	0 0 0 3 -3	0 0 0 0
101	Sweden	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 37 115 -64	0 0 16 114 -76	0 4 7 88 -62	0 0 29 88 -49	0 0 0 0
104	Norway	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 15 76 -54	0 0 45 258 -204	0 3 17 301 -266	0 0 29 124 -89	0 0 0 0
107	Aland Is Finland Finland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 45 181 -104	1 28 27 240 -173	0 0 28 131 -93	0 1 46 152 -97	0 1 65 174 -96
109	lceland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 14 -13	0 0 2 6 -4	0 1 2 7 -3	0 0 3 10 -7	0 1 2 17 -14
106	Denmark Faroe Islands Greenland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 30 67 -35	0 1 29 84 -50	0 1 16 65 -42	0 0 21 72 -47	0 0 0 0
120	Estonia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 3 10 -6	1 30 7 8 29	0 6 0 8 -2	0 0 0 8 -8	0 1 6 6 1
131	Lithuania	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 6 -5	0 0 3 2 1	0 0 0 2 -2	0 1 2 3 0	0 0 2 4 -2
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 10 132 471 -283	2 59 129 713 -478	0 15 71 604 -471	0 2 130 460 -300	0 3 75 201 -111

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
101	Sweden	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 1 37 80 -32
102	Liechtenstein Switzerland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 85 119 -25	1 25 54 286 -196	0 9 34 68 -14	0 5 49 93 -26	0 0 0 0
104	Norway	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 8 44 101 -37
111	Germany	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 298 303 81	0 0 166 230 -41	0 0 178 300 -107	0 0 258 391 -113	0 0 0 0
114	Austria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 52 105 -48	0 0 39 92 -51	0 1 22 65 -32	0 2 28 81 -36	0 0 0 0
106	Denmark Faroe Islands Greenland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 2 10 65 -48
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 435 527 8	1 25 259 608 -288	0 10 234 433 -153	0 7 335 565 -175	0 11 91 246 -117

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 10 8 3 21	1 31 6 24 13	0 0 4 1 3	0 0 0 0
102	Liechtenstein Switzerland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 3 53 65 3
111	Germany	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 293 438 -103
114	Austria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 40 65 -23
119	Hungary	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 7 9 -1	0 0 2 3 -1	0 0 4 8 -3	0 1 15 22 -6	0 0 0 0
121	Poland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 9 -3	0 0 4 8 -4	0 0 0 8 -8	0 3 12 7 20	0 0 0 0
122	Czech Republic Slovak Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 2 15 -1	0 0 5 7 -2	0 0 3 2 1	0 0 2 6 -4	0 0 0 0
123	Russian Federation	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 2 -1	0 0 1 3 -2	0 0 4 5	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
124	Romania	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 3 14 -11	0 2 10 31 -17	0 0 28 22 8	0 2 1 38 -20	0 0 0 0
126	Croatia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 8 15 -7	0 1 14 7 8	0 0 1 32 -31	0 0 4 14 -9	0 0 0 0

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
129		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0	0	0
	Slovenia	New Members	6	6	1	4	0
		Drops	4	11	5	8	0
		Net Growth	5	-1	-4	-4	0
130		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
	Bulgaria	New Members	4	7	0	6	0
		Drops	14	4	23	9	0
		Net Growth	-9	3	-23	-2	0
132		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Macedonia (Fyrom)	New Members	0	2	8	3	0
	Republic Of North	Drops	31	4	31	7	0
	Macedonia	Net Growth	-31	-2	-23	-4	0
134		New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	21	20	0	0
	Ukraine	New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Drops	0	1	0	1	0
		Net Growth	0	20	20	-1	0
Total		New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	4	34	51	6	3
		New Members	36	59	55	51	386
		Drops	113	82	160	113	568
		Net Growth	-59	23	-49	-27	-123

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
105		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	29	1	0	0
	Channel Isle	New Members	150	97	103	154	0
	England	Drops	167	158	182	181	0
	Isle Of Man	Net Growth	14	-15	-46	1	0
110		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	46	1	0	0
	Netherlands	New Members	168	46	15	39	0
		Drops	64	84	74	55	0
		Net Growth	109	21	-49	-5	0
118		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Charter Members	5	11	6	32	49
	Turkey	New Members	25	35	20	23	53
		Drops	117	190	140	97	148
		Net Growth	-81	-136	-89	-23	-35
128		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Israel	New Members	10	2	2	2	0
		Drops	12	0	4	11	0
		Net Growth	-2	2	-2	-9	0
133		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Northern Ireland	New Members	14	18	5	6	0
	Republic Of Ireland	Drops	18	47	7	7	0
		Net Growth	-3	-24	2	0	0
Total	I	New Clubs	0	2	0	1	2
· Otal		Charter Members	16	86	8	32	49
		New Members	367	198	145	224	53
		Drops	378	479	407	351	148
		Net Growth	37	-152	-184	-36	-35

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	1 24 8 0 32
116	Spain	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 29 70 -23	0 1 10 28 -16	0 0 24 27 -2	0 0 11 15 -3	0 0 0 0
103	France	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 24 120 258 -63	0 0 130 289 -115	1 27 130 288 -67	0 1 159 247 -34	0 0 0 0
112	Belgium	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 56 64 -6	1 27 37 92 -24	0 3 32 52 -14	0 0 31 64 -32	0 0 0 0
113	Luxembourg	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 4 0	0 0 4 9 -5	0 0 4 66 -62	0 0 8 3 5	0 0 0 0
126	Croatia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 14 17 -3
129	Slovenia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 7 11 -2
130	Bulgaria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 5 -2
132	Macedonia (Fyrom) Republic Of North Macedonia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 5 0 3 12
134	Ukraine	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 1

		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Total	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	1
	Charter Members	24	28	30	1	29
	New Members	210	181	190	209	30
	Drops	396	418	433	329	37
	Net Growth	-91	-160	-145	-64	37

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 14 -11	0 7 7 36 -21	0 2 5 20 -12	0 6 4 13 -3	0 0 0 3 -3
108	ltaly	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 71 238 512 -143	2 66 252 556 -159	2 46 245 370 -37	1 40 258 421 -75	0 0 0 0
115	Portugal	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 13 51 -36	0 23 15 28 11	0 20 5 47 -21	0 1 9 20 9	0 0 0 0
117	Cyprus Greece	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 9 40 -25	0 11 26 29 12	2 49 22 26 53	0 2 18 30 -7	0 0 0 0
119	Hungary	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 4 5 10 -1
121	Poland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 11 32 -21
122	Czech Republic Slovak Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 7 6 1
124	Romania	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	2 46 36 33 53
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 74 262 617 -215	2 107 300 649 -157	4 117 277 463 -17	1 49 289 484 -76	2 50 59 84 29

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2019-2020	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 17 28 20	0 0 0 0
105	Channel Isle England Isle Of Man	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 8 151 165 24
110	Netherlands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 56 47 18
133	Northern Ireland Republic Of Ireland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 16 24 -8
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 17 28 20	0 8 223 236 34

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2023-2024
103		New Clubs Charter Members	0
	France	New Members	170
		Drops	264
		Net Growth	-46
112		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Belgium	New Members	58
		Drops	56
		Net Growth	17
113		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Luxembourg	New Members	5
		Drops	11
		Net Growth	-5
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	3
		New Members	233
		Drops	331
		Net Growth	-34

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2023-2024
108	italy	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 82 411 595 -10
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 82 411 595 -10

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2023-2024
116		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	1
	Spain	New Members	8
		Drops	71
		Net Growth	-61
115		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	24
	Portugal	New Members	23
		Drops	44
		Net Growth	9
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	25
		New Members	31
		Drops	115
		Net Growth	-52

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2023-2024
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 18 -18
117	Cyprus Greece	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 27 30 1
128	Israel	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 5 18 -8
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 32 66 -25